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Caesar Rodney
Archmere
Tatnall
Dickinson
Concord
Salesianum
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T. r Hill
McKean

Wm. Penn
Laurel
Milford

Mt. Pleasént
Smyrna
Wilmington
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Newark
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Cape Henlopen
Glasgow

8TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 1980

TEAM SCORING

GIRLS
Tot. 1S 28 35 1D 2D Tot.
21 4 2 6 6 3 Brandywine 22
20 2 4 4 4 6 Concord 20
19 3 6 3 3 4 Smyrna 12
11 2 2 3 2 2 Mt., Pleasant 9
10 6 0 2 0 2 Tatnall 8
9 2 1 2 2 2 Dover 7
8 1 3 2 2 0 Seaford 7
6 3 1 1 1 0 St. Andrew's 7
5 2 1 2 .0 0 Caesar Rodney 6
5 1 2 0 2 0 Alexis I. DuPont 5
5 0 0 1 1 3 Christiana 5
4 1 1 1 1 0 Dickinson 4
3 1 1 1 0 0 Glasgow 4
3 0 3 0 0 o0 Milford 4
2 0 2 0 0 0 Newark 4
2 0 0 0 2 0 Tower Hill 3
2 1 1 0 0 0 Cape Henlopen 2
2 0 0 0 0 2 Holy Cross 2
2 0 0 1 0 1 Wm, Penn 2
1 0 0 O 0 1 Wilmington 2
1 0 0 0 0 1 Wilm, Friends 2
1 0 0 0 1 0 Laurel 0
0 .
0

24 Schools, 163 Players 22 Schools, 148 Players
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9TH DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 1981

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 16th, with
the completion of two rounds. There were 160 boys from 24
schools entered and 127 girls from 19 schools entered. The
quarter-final round was played on Monday, May 18, the semi-final
round on Wednesday, May 20 and the finals on Thursday, May 21lst.

In the girls division, Brandywine finished in lst Place
with 20 points followed closely by Concord and Tower Hill in
a tie for 2nd Place with 17. Girls 1S was won by an exchange
student from Sweden. '

The boys race for 1lst, 2nd and 3rd went right down to the

wire with Archmere first, Caesar-Rodney second and a tie for
3rd place between chklnson and Wilmington Friends with 14,

INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

BOYS : GIRLS
1s Oliver Sebastian Caesar Rodney Millan Frykland Newark
ZS Chuck Herak Dickinson Jill Graff Brandywine
35 " Steve Murray Archmere Mary Shipley Tower Hill
1p John Carney Archmere Tammy Griffith Concord
Richard Tobar Margie Doukakis
2D Dave Ger-El Newark Ann Bissell Brandywine

Pete Korolyk Jennifer Kennedy



BOYS

Archmere
Caesar-Rodney
Dickinson
Wilm. Friends
Newark

- Brandywine
Alexis I. DuPont
St. Adnrews
Tower Hill
Tatnall
Smyrna
Milford

Mt. Pleasant
- Concord

" Salesianum
Sussex Central
Indian River
Dov

3l row

/qi IR ng ton
Cape Henlopen
Christiana
McKean
Seaford

24 teams,

9TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 1981
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GIRLS

Brandywine
Concord

Tower Hill
Smyrna
Caesar-Rodney
Newark

Mt. Pleasant
Ursuline
Dover

Seaford

St. Andrew's
Wilm. Friends
McKean
Tatnall
Christiana
Dickinson
Alexis I.
Glasgow
Holy Cross

DuPont
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T Dsgdft Tennis Champrondhips - 11«1

“Official Ball of )
World Team Tennis -'MJ-'-

Event MBO ,y‘f /S Location ' Date — //G/ 5"/
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
. Round Round Round
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& [N
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m Tournament Director

31, g,~

OR0Llysp  SEbasTian 0.

Tournament Refsree
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Event 2 5 bgé\{j Location Date /VlZcI/ ( /
Name First Round ?{econ:ii };I'hxrc:1 ll:. oung . Seeded Players
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~ Event g 5‘.. _g@lyf Location Date /1/1(4 g/
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round . ,
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31. 3 )/g —Z—%‘—FL Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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Event / r\‘ ' 6‘9 \r, f; Location Date Mﬂzﬂl{ 2? /
Name First Round iecong I'{I‘hirc{ii iourtg Seeded Players
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.- AAD¢ u)nk” 0,0
3. el L e—,ﬁ‘.?‘,}f\? '777’& ﬁ 1 ’

Tournament Referee



10TH DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1982

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 15 with
the completion of two rounds. There was a record turn-out
with 188 boys from 27 schools and 157 girls from 25 schools.
Quarter finals, semi-finals and finals were played on the
17th, 18th and 19th respectively.

In the girl's division Tower Hill won four of the five
events for a total of 26 points, more than twice the number
of points of the nearest competitor.

In the boy's division Archmere won for the second straight
year with a total of 20 points (same number of points as in
1981). Wilmington Friends scored 14 for second place and
A.I. DuPont and Dickinson tied for third place with 13 points.

INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

BOYS GIRLS
1S Andy Hocker - Dickinson Heather Hartman - Holy Cross
2S Andy Murray - Archmere Miséy Miller - Tower Hill
3S Pete Moran - A.I. DuPont Mary Shipley - Tower Hill

Missy Jolley
Nancy Ramsey

1D Neil Hoglan
Mike Kimm

2D Ed Irving _ Eileen Maroney_ .
Sid Liebesman ~ CoPcord Kathy Leiba Tower Hill

- Archmere ~ Tower Hill



School

Archmere

" Wilm. Friends
A.I. DuPont
Dickinson
Brandywine
Concord
Smyrna
Salesianum
Tor ¢ Hill
Cae-ar Rodney
Tal 1ll
Glasgow

Sussex Central

McKean
Milford

Mt. Pleasant
Newark

St. Adnrew's
Seaford

Wm. Penn
Wilmington
St. Mark's
Cape Henlopen
Christiana
Claymont
Dover

Indian River

10TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1982

Boys
Tot 15 28
20 0 6
14 4 4
13 2 0
13 6 3
12 1 3
12 3 2
9 1 2
8 0 1l
6 O 2
5 2 0
5 0 1
4 1 1
4 0 2
3 1 0
3 0 1
3 2 0
3 2 0
3 1 0
2 2 0
2 0 1
2 0 1
l1 O 0

OHOONOONNMHFHFOHFOWOWOON ™

|

COO0COCOMHMMHOOOOWHMFLNMWNNNO

TEAM SCORING

1p 2D School
Tower Hill
Brandywine
A.I. DuPont
Concord
Caesar Rodney
St. Andrew's
Ursuline
Seaford
Smyrna
Tatnall

Holy Cross
Wilm. Friends
Newark

Dover
Milford

St. Mark's
Archmere
Christiana
Wm. Penn
Dickinson
Glasgow
Wilmington
Sanford

T HOMHFOOOOOOMMOKFNWEFONN WN &

Girls
Tot 18
26 2
12 3
11 1
11 2
10 3
10 2
9 1
8 2
8 1
g8 0
6 6
4 O
3 0
2 0
2 0
2 0
1 0
1 1
l -

25

HOOHI OOHFHOMNMNNWOOWN BN

 OOHMFHFOMNNOMFOOMFHNWBWNOGO

3s

l OCOHFHEFOOWNRNNMNNNHWON

[
@
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w}

 OHO I HFOHONMWONBNFNWO
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AL D- S-S AA . Tennis OHamPIONSHIPS

10

EVCﬂt-—lSI SING;L.ES 4W Location ACQDEM"I ST (’DO‘TZ—T‘S' . Date =+ /5 -2

Name First Round Second Third - Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round . . \
. . 1. LRIDLE e gt
1. R ' .
SEKG:"’"NU‘. Ouer (CR) }M 2. Seaasmac Auvea (0.&)
2. (e Z 3. Covien erF ( WES)
3. [ewis Kot (Nm ) La ) 4 Hecegen, Auot (Diexd)
4, (B+e) } 5.
6.
S. H aRsttace, D,,\ g (H' ) ’l 7.
6. (BYE) f s

7. Peeren, Jrmes (Sea)
8. SkirH ) Kﬁullfd (SCB

e

0

9. Conen , lese. (WES) il
. A 1171 ]6/ ‘S\
10 Asmrey  Mice (1 . 2
1L <HHIDT , Mazk (S'm‘fl\ o\ ‘
12. Wiiie , Watne (wupd Yy
ST
13. SNeeingen <am (HT ) 00

14. M Tedeee, Dean (1R }

155, 0gd , Radu ( MEKD)

16. RDD?—xOuci \/«.mx(CH23}

17.0cnsznLE L, DAU'D (New.)

18.57zAuss, Mauzh (Tat) }
}
|
1
f

{

19. f\’eagumm Jim (Sm.c—_s\
20. HeStane  James (BwY

\

\_’\N
=
'

HZJ?E 5?%%

b

2. RupHa, Gree (C.H)

22-&QBUESY NGD (S'r A\

Mty
B Lot 4‘1&

23. Mg Steue (ARc #) i % 50

24. Hecicea , donu (Dlii\ 2\\

25.6upan, Taue (Geas)) ,:4

26 Rz-:t:rz#m Ar\;:zeo F;mven\} al] ’ p

27. BYE - 7 W 5 No“:o 7
ZS.MANN);\jL , I\’Irﬁf“- iC (A . l'\ } r"//,x,,v(;-;//'f,'/}(
C 29, (e 8 L

30. Bfiou)(\\ M) AT .SOJ*-\(ST M) }

s (eve /Agé!g%g
32. W oL RingE Lo (ch-\}

Tournament Director

g\_

Tournament Referee
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T Annoan D.SSAA. TENNLS CHAMDN)AJSNLP - 1952

p)

Event 222 Siver ces BaJs Location AAcANEMY ST (0TS Date 5 (S 82

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

1.<€wAnD , DELEKL (S'mw\
2 Hegreqon , Daund (HEP)

SEWRZD Degec (5ma) }

E

RYCE 3.CHALFMT,(‘QCZT(?, 0
Wﬁrﬁ\-ﬁ;;,eﬁo (22D 1 f«“!' zé » ) 4—, A ::%*?ENNQN' Eric (B W)

Muzzes, Ausd (Amm\

WeRTz, Rithad /mmgﬁ\—m%

7. Ketietmat . Daw (SQL€§\ /

8. ME oy MELum(mexsT\}%L'
9.(narennT Copt. (AD 0

__to. Rios  [sAtero (\AJ!LNX}

11 Scpoen, Kent (02D
12. DeuywdS . Baucd (5 QB[ I-b 6‘{’
13. Yokoyama, Doug (Dice)
14. B, T8N, DAJD/DQUEVL\}

15. WanLmaw , Jof (’Tm—\

16. Rummee, Paul (H'-'K) }
1
f

6.
7.
8

Sl R Rl bl L b

7}((405/345,/

¥¥# [

17. |22, Qvioio (Nm. P
18. Fretcnen, sru . (i)

19. Karocue ,Pere [(New.)
20. Wedemeuen SHELDGN(C\/JC\}
21 Sen e, \ﬁ*—( (s AX
22. ﬁm:\m\&r\. ALey [H:Lk)
23. Tgevauwst, lou (I.?.\
24. Roenvpn, Enic [‘8 WD
25. FRY0c &, Rrian (‘;AS\

26. REﬁUpZﬁQ’QON Dﬁ\)_f(fr HB’ Mg % x{(/ !

}
} -

-

27. RBHUE .
28. K{': 1 ﬁfv’b , MQ(\.!L (W 3 3\ } ! Zbé’iﬁ/\ y

29. RAE oy
1 M,jggz‘ e

30. AuerASH [, Lim 1. 1) } /,4«

ﬂ@!?il. ux}('

Tournament Director

t?'

31. BRHME
32.ME Cecto . Dauid ./HT P }

Tournament Referee
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I Avnoac DSSAA Tenmis (rampioasti™- 982

7 RD 36 ,
Event D= Sinacet 24yl Location AC ADEMY ST (Duets Date S (T &,
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round :

L Mozan, Pere (A1)

l-BA?—TEl— Jlfhv(@pa.5 % Bzﬁz 5 21t Aem (C \
2 Fhl } Z Bsdﬁ:: 3. Nogals , Tyiden EEARY
3. Butien, Davio [H ) 4. Xeet €4 EAM;,(ST.A.S
" o 1_@.&\_) TR
5. loBAR, Riec. (Aacﬂ\ ,l/ . 6.

a 7.
6. Rewsg, Drew @@Q\(%L S ’ 8.
7. Duer . Baucee (Hr P3 :
8. Kinn, Ba. (Tw)d -—K—‘m—

o
Reerey Pauc (31 A4
EIO[AUJ,,REQ (1R }
1" Copeen Eo (c.R)

12. Viers, Rice (fas) }

J
P

el

(]

13. Pozemrich, Pruc . (Bw)
14. CEE_\HEIL STEVE (Cm3
15. Bcﬁ'z Jav (!-n"\

16. Stoe ssEL, DltT‘EZ.(WM?>

<
17.CHem &L, BE% (LO'LM\ \ ;é { //71/){’«“
18.Cpamden , MerE [-DO\JEKL\ f W ,Z T
19.P0 20y Ren (St H) b o
20. ST NER szec.,[/"l.g..) } 14, 15 »;
2L SauM , Keuen (New) o o
22. Bazea, Rogr. (5.0 };%ﬁ‘éﬂ““ ! 0
23.C A, Rid - (Send L)
24. Noeis | T‘i?ouc (Sm%\ f M n
25. ‘S;:2mm~\ Rrie. (WEg) \ ,“‘ {7’ '
26. Whison, M e (CH) I%‘Lg /LU’M/Y\
27. R4 3 59
- 28 MShamace, Sean (ch;:.\ }M ﬂ\‘f’,n\m
29. Bt F ﬂ A
30. Feermimes  H 22 (fLr_, \}LM
31. BaNE P —MLQA—"L—] [ Tournament Director
32. Moeanrt PST&/A‘I, }__ﬂikm_ !

Tournament Referee
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Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
HoaLeo, Nete L Spmyzrs
1. = o) :
Kimm, MieE (A Aot MENE
: RMe 2D
WK ) KEN Conico

. BeAandyuwinv E

. TECLERC, W, (s2a) 4!!gﬂ! (
- ﬁ'B\rE } )

2

3

4

5. ‘g’i‘zﬁz'rﬁﬁﬁouc , (A 1)
6

4

S D - TR P R

a1
AT

RS, MAC

J
- Anppmites Hmucfhr.?. . P
| FLETCHEL, ScoTT > ‘h )

| 8. <uarue Mot (c. H-)} lW'
fErr imolltE | DAVIO (% w

9. Finreey ffﬂwﬂ 5 { .
e BELL, mOR .y T
M e ) (S,(’_)} ’5’2/

_ o E]U\’:)'EJSC‘(_%; S'%:DTT-
APLES, =ul
1. qarsHaLL  TH DD (WM. £) ,
DomATY, 2ALCPH — 1
12. FuLen, StTu . (I.(-(\ [ [ o
e bE, WRAORKNET /
13.Scpoed, BrewT (Q-?»\} AR

14, REEOC0 , Doz (1iem) —_MT_%

Dl NEfeze , TomM

PEALLE , Ja - ( _
15. VeEapane Dast (JJ.I'-SB} WF;

BAwetLE, DAV O
16. [ arT. NUNIG (CupasT)

WHITEM AN, T - N @‘ff\

17. €t . Danl .
ZwEilE, Rovg, (l 4?3} KY'Q SJL“/

18. [oone, Ras,

il rinz_

YA
—_——

Floma~ , CHs

19. MAeow skl Ker  [SrK
HircwE s, Do W
20.‘])':..; cson , BPuceo (ﬁtc.\(.) ——%i@ﬂn—

A Aok,
21. é:re)njugl.m(l— (sr A <
CRAEY, DaAuviR M
22. SeneEpP?S . Aad . (Tas) =
i o\, .
23 S o A \

ChACRGO SEY, MATT dnvb/ta/
24. pe FRiece , PAauc (Cout_\ | e
25 CHATLES . ROB. [ I

Tncoir, Gerssond (New) y

LERo y DO [ | Newarit -
26. L. S ﬁll-l:\f 2, 071, 2
27. Bue :

Tz AsKow 8KV & Agg"é‘:é_d

0 28 poyTos, RoBT- [S“LES-\}
29. ByE ¥

SeERI, MENVOEX: Lad %ﬂ—f
30. /.rLQu' eee dden (G LA *s.) } ?
31. BYE S 5
- N m Ll
32. %\fg;u,\ieﬁﬁ” sy ) }‘i(%ﬁ:ﬂh

4
e Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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O‘“* ANNURL D3 S AA. TENNIS CrmmpProwsHior 195>

: ~

Event 2 (DOUGLG‘S gdf& Location NEV\JAQ—'C HICH’ SC.H’OOM Dateé‘ AN Ez
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

= Round Round Round C

e Tom . (oncozd H.S.
1. =0 N - o,
[Teeaimap SCoTT (B } - BQH—MO‘/N-N'E US
_— B;CMM l Bham Croan Ruvea )-8

bl Rl

RYE 27 . : ,

CAZNEA, FEWLN
5TzEmo»x f\r-lmu\o (Arcn)

1
_ﬁd.dm_ 2
3
Poren, KoueH . (Wuuﬁ}l NLZ . 5 {,° ::DléQNSocd H.S.
6.
_ddd«_[; !
8

6. gE%ZMLuAmé' (234)
O RMA N ‘51-&‘/

f
7. - AN . M"'K
eoenpair Eiane. [ \; Y
(V72

8. Feeed, ?Dﬂut;) (CLAS
" €A
9-513&”(?985 Do ( R.)
dre Sf'ﬁ’mw’d

VEMC )
11. 'FA’MZ\L: [ \\QE (?A L€
Drwtmy DA

s
12, yjisnien | Prus. (Dovza

EAGLETON | TomY .

‘3-\%\«7&&?{ Are¥l (sra
eTEL &en

14. posTon  Cnis (Tﬁ

e STEUVE

15. T‘ll‘ E?{SNFG?L A’Es = (HT‘ P
SHEL DA, \EnaT.

163 T pamre, NerE (51’ H\
Apvet, Aom-o-‘ ﬁ'

17.) e=ps, e & AT

A [ 3¢ v 1
18. ;5‘ f:\'grf 'T‘O?:TD (e RNf T 5,562 § /41
%

/{ ]
I

lCEBES . ¥
]9.}—{ LANNEA E il : fC H f |
Qb , ERL !
20. HORARS, LeorLe A 1) A’f
ADAmS  DAT e
21. Yoo, JMES . G'les ’%'{;l | 2
1

,l
2oL PEL, PAT
22. BRreo Alex, | (é’mumﬂ
23 ?*‘\‘OQ&L&"} ,_%el-r (H =)
- LA TITENY CoTT (L~
Kesren., P
24. Rapeceam Gaaas (:D\Q,C\ [ 'T)_T%_
Lort., $A0OCS . !
25. osss, Avwov (5.63 b4
SToOvPsS . PRT 1

26. Tau ur. Bicev. (‘SE/‘*'\ f Q,‘Q/L,']fg § /J%

27. RYE
5

Copen, 3TCUT u
28. NepEsmant, teet (WFS)}

_WF5
29. Y
CRrRAawT, CDN\JHJ M:,:té,gé’
(T:{Cw\ ?

30. Kar)m  Nete

L Tournament Director

31. B\ic ' S Y
32 | TE (C_o.\)c\} |

- I_Js:ﬁmmm\l <

Tournament Referee
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10T Anwvae DSSHA. Terims CHampPranps

ST @ ¢ A
Event / S/x/q/cs ! 2[-5 Location L ASGaw 7.3 Date S -/ -¥2

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

_Pexei Sebashing o0 o - - Bachie Bitzh (8e,.)

} 2 A lexei Sebasi (@)
. R “ e i,é z ;é 3./Naraie. Doukakys d:’mc.i
. Kiven ﬂ’\d/ga (’Dsck \ \ K MK ) o IAN SchimiCe (. #

R . i [ 4{2/ ) \ Z

K 1.

e } .

K dager,
p&cn n TD»:;WK (m;)*-«\
TRl —M&

TA»N Seltmke (wiT fleq)

| A/rm ieaqu §Do\/') \} 1,0
11 r}/([,_z,. )-ﬁtmlc‘f'u'h &,:%FK
12. Kppezd MeCas )A@. /fm\}ﬂflﬂf
13. [Vielicsa Ten<ir a/S“'ﬁ? o

‘Om\lo\m&wk\)—
:l\a AN

v

c

"h

r.y

\

14. 7311 Chase (s <3 AN

H"‘?‘-

Al forrerr—
0o

BQEN&Q i’h\\k’s& (Wi)ma)
")‘)V‘E’,I\/m /HT\ 3
23. Su e Unqere( /d[zzs}
24, lnnam: ﬁau\“‘(u ((mc\( sézx
25. R ue_

26. LaWﬂ(r&e Lag "\«; (T.H) f_—]-l_gﬂ% é

27. B(—yﬁ. ,1/
28, Alick)’ /okk{: (TaT) }A/

- 29. BL;{_
30. ’Lj/”AC vrf\ [b 44&1 (N&M!» }E_Md‘_? W
R EREVENNE

[
N

[
o

Tournament Director

-‘“J\)i 2 w?'ada\

\,

Tournament Referee
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/02 Bntos i .. TN Crpm PrdAIS #1723
nd /
Event 2\ 5/ NG 65 é Location é/a 55‘ o) A‘{J{ A
- =< :
Name First Round iecong l;l'tun:i gourtg Seeded Players _
oun oun oun _\_, = : 1
1 5&.(&_ C(;-&o (QW\\{\ 5 M 26@\\'0\ Qo\i \t)%\\l
3. T‘\r 0\\(\ OT’\— HQ_ [, aiavenr PicASigon "*I
4 Rl’/ié } Mi— 'he';S Eie_\a\mg, \-\Ceuaséﬁik}
i 3 6.
Z-M\s;{{ Ei\\ e } MM y 2 M,\ 7,
7.Kgd e /"\aﬁ"t‘\\ (‘FA) K, ) M% P
8. B\{b_ LY } } ./2/;
9. Kaven Andersen (AT) 200

W-—/

. 0. \\B\t—: A\—\ — (/
' 11.5\abeal M QHM
12. Ke_c,\c.v\? <y f \NP\ 6\[73

13. [ inda. Neé‘{?.mk NEN) 54 /
14 Tean Hranaian /AKC\
IS&CK\( ﬁ}‘f\;’i’“\ (\D\C\ g ?%;

16. Upuca Muzzl @\Ps)
17. Jolle. ~Tapkis  TaT)
18. Navqmé‘( Pung CC.R\ jéé“—:‘—
19. Ngitea ik (INF)

2050 Grardnec (Dov) —MZ_
2. Sue Drrsan// /%D g: :
LMAA_

,@m

Mol
N

\.5,.../

\’V‘-’

22. Michelle Teacnnn
23. DNE

24.5%5ce hp\das fC.oN } A/
s. ElE 4 ‘/’/7\/ —

zecmm Miecs Eeh) }—4’#""— -

7 RE L4 }ﬂ%‘&
28\D€%\bm eg \JQ,‘:\(M*\‘ )} 2l 4’7/"'” //

J. )

30Jenny bemeﬁuw—a &\\\ }‘&MT Jkd

31. E “ C M Tournament Director
T GowRe(y )yl

Tournament Referee
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)0 Bununl. DSSAR Tewnis Chn‘%ﬁ/nra /982
Event 3 g"& S‘:“ ‘ﬁ_’i c“ab Location @j AS‘} U‘M/\ l‘/’ jh Date |
Name First Round ies::g I’{I:x‘x;;% l;c;uug: Seeded Pla.yers
1. ,4qulﬂ Mpetinez. (.2 } ‘ :
2. Bw& MM ;
3. Pat Caewes (San) \ f larnis ) e
4. zue' [ v [
5. Pﬁﬁu B‘A—ucz. ('.Dov\ 4 é %
6. Rb«le } 21Ty
7. Helly /nr’&m/ﬁﬂ\ 4, e N
8. Eue. }
(R EAV)

19. Nicholle d)mw (Bee,.
20. Mewypeon Comatys /AeLL.\
21 Ting_Flecson (B2
22. Sehei y H&mmmd(’ﬁﬁ)\} 2,0 } J

18.%\;‘&21@ mw—"‘” /C}“"“} £ l g_ﬁm_
“&&am_

25. ye

23. Bue_ ![ 5 ' Q(:
24, )ﬁ/ﬁ};ygu .&)1 ;}pT / A 'I\ } ‘
NK

28. Mwics, Kpessmaxd ( M)@ —
]

29 Bup

30. § eako

3L Bue_
32. S-qu Eoh u (‘:—0*5-) } ‘

EAni sT008

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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ot Husund. DSSAA. Tewnis Champrongl s - 119
Sr . WL
Event / /Dﬁl(,blfs - 61'2"[—5 Location (//“g M ¢ ﬁ;e/ 0745{.— Date 5 / 43 / §2
Name First Round » Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
T RTINS Round Round Round /Q’f-ﬂnd fW;V?G
I-M“"‘*j} Kﬁ”#’:“’ (B/Q/} 8&\/ ; vﬁ_ff /\(A Ay P
2_ < s } ° ./- j ‘
Bk / i Eorer - _ T 2 %'éi‘g"w
3.Careline mrovin (";) :Et ) 46 F 4. gaford
4. - E /‘/L } fbﬁ / Z'
S. 6:;’,;: A}i;f's rgi'? (_C”Q) 2, HK 44, g(éiL 7:
6. L,hfl;f-f:\_ [_ﬂaa/bt/l:’.d‘, } /‘I;YL, A R 2
7. E 1 2a st ..u/d (51‘/}) S.{.A
8. b’lQ/ , — /@/Z;/_Zi
Hltaa?lns '
9. ilﬁ‘? TEELE rhin ( Fﬁ) } 4!’ S o~
—_— o, 7
10. 7o YA
3 4 Han S
11, //"l‘&"z‘ﬁ,p 5‘5:/7» //Az?m{f/#C) /'.’ 2,5’-
12, R0 iafe Cow) 24— Lol
h Crrno, -
13. 805 L fer T2

AnE NiawTr
14. Mary Me,{{i,g

Tl 4

15. Skfk Fitz

Core emfaﬁd(‘b"v)

3"/" 5y o
L7 A ____M_
6 £57 ap e (wie) }

,(Jme Aon g, e‘g
T.Magals ety /':H’
A fa 3 %:J
18. L?:Eb :ﬁzr“iil /‘UL) »d’ Q
- g 1 i {
19. /‘4;";/”&3(3(1-/1 gpre é* /"’) Tr"*' g/)/
K3 I /
20. '& qh,ii:'y; /{f«sﬁ/ (ﬁ’#)} ——-—0/——'——
& * NTo re
aruh f?' hns Ve //;%4\ e
P [}_jg
22. fi\&:\hr-% :l#‘zgr auacr-d AVEW} 2.9 Q/I’I‘Z
23. Ful —
) . 2y e
245005, . [er) } 4L
25.  Zop
“en el N
26. 4.s ‘f};?%nqﬁ’"\ (AL‘.C) } —&A_’ /{, ,
7. B ’ ——%&’—
28. fget‘f‘az: an;;& </o o “&’%)} _&L
29. ‘-“.J \J .
R S (T B R
31. Ev:’—; g / O/
n BlE T ey A

I

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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Crrdm pryn 54756

nd
Evenr//eis <>'2 \50&5@5 Location C/QL/@/ST//‘?/‘//‘?‘ /4/6',4/

Name First Round Second Third
. Round Round
Donna Jilagberrie
1.Joanne Breving (SMY gm\[
2. Bye AZM
A Mosr € ﬁ) l———m
3. Sharon f/m/man /CK]) M ) N {
Lo
r)
5. Barb Cro 6') (pr)\ Mt f
6. Ba@z — f 1l
7. 5;,\'4, SRl ams (77?7') 1/&)(‘ 53
: I
8. Buye. }
3
9. 28T Eebeetl,  (CR) d-R
 lo. E;{Q,He;’hﬂr } 2-R
;1L %,en:\; &ﬁé:ioh (WF’QJ W;ﬁ 3,5
12. ué;\/n ::é/e Vit WCK} 2-.(,\ 2,5
“13. ﬂgfs Cu;}.e— @OV Mm
Ay BIFEF
14, /’247 8 Phats  (Hc) A
15. é‘}aq;—r a/vs‘%rzlfxon (sA ,@‘- A 1,5-L,%
Mesan Crandel/l (‘ — :
16. 7 e fz_ghv‘; StM LY
17. ?1";,2, Vele  (re)
8 By (ol +) 1
19. i e.e,n /Vm.r—on / ‘ —
s v Leibin. \TH) —‘r/q ",
20. 2085 SERAS"S ) T
21, Silvia Vejr(a . h | ‘ ,
22. ?Ai"f;; / —?%'f,!,fer fre)f ~ 0 § AT
23. Fue
ohcds TAiaz 1 AI 13
2. Gerd Bghe (A1) §
25. Bu
/Ai“iéy’ 1 U@Q
26. ég/ane. A_ﬁ,.. ﬁ"d’n‘ /"/las ; Ur5
27. Eue SN Ty
28. Kk'gfnf;:arhfk.ndr GEA)} =
29, e
Teitee i _widm
30. CAnr/S /"A,//ahahﬂu“‘) ? &U’Y\
31, Lueo ER\/ S 0,0
s a s )
32. Laua:a,g/—/wanﬂ (EA@}’/ }

Fourth Seeded Players
Round :
L Brandawsine
2 \SMmu PMhd.
s, (2 &sanr fndn2 4
. Al Datbsnrt
5.
1 6.
AN T
8

/]:zwv n@(/

—rt

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee



11TH DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1983

Final Report

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 21.
Due to rain it was only possible to complete all but a
few first round matches. Play resumed on Monday, May 23 .
at 1:30 p.m. There was a record turn-out with 188 boys
from 27 schools and 173 girls from 26 schools. The final
round was played on Thursday, May 26.

In the girl's division, Tower Hill took three of the
five events to win the team championship for the second
consecutive year (24 points). Seaford was second with
17 points. :

In the boy's division, Salesianum also took three of
the five events to win the team championship with 21 points.
A. I. DuPont was second with 13 points. There was a three-~
way tie for third place with Brandywine, Milford and Tower
Hill each with 12 points.

Individual Winners

Boys Girls
1S Oliver Sebastian - Caesar Rodney 1s Heather Hartman-Holy Cross
25 Paul Bozentha - Brandywine ' w28 Julie Topkis - Tatnall
38 Robert Goetz - Salesianum 38 Mary Shipley - Tower Hill
1D Tom Yemc _ . 1D Nancy Ramsey_ .
Joseph Farrell Salesianum Lee Leonard Tower Hill
2D F. J. Trzuskowski_ Salesianum 2D Eileen Maroney_qouor Hill

Jaime Dickerson Kathleen Conmy
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. Bo‘j; //ﬁbs_s,zm TEWNIS Taded.

: J> — -
mvent_T125T(1) Sincies | Location ACADEMY 7. o 2T S Dae < 12/ &3,
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

Round Round Round \A/ /
1 P (O ‘) , 1 ()OLDKIOCE COHC—)
| J’\':JQQLDB‘P.C"’?“&MN Lr L 2. Scaastian (CRY  Ii~0
T2 B

3. %e'r—réﬁeéﬁc,, Ace(Spwr) 0,0 4 MogsHar (MiLE) F-r

E 00{ r'/ 3. M< SHane (BEANO%wlug\fa

4. Bie 4 [X,d%i, -
6.

5. Srauss, HowrkYy (Tn-r‘\ |, 2 7.

— o N ]

6. . BYE 1. ' 8.

8 ALIARASHL, Tim (T.0)

9. MarstaLL , Davio (Hice)

j
| . } Ay
7. aree, Maze (Mr. P) }ALLAEMH[} Heb, v
}
j

Macahall

10. Kee Lieq, Pauc (sr-A) 0,47b ¢ } Mgrf{g”
1 Hpzewen ,MheenT (Doven) ‘ 2

; Haceis K

12. SivgH, Ravinpen(HeKean) 4i, 2 ;h | elnan

13. {zc.cutnd , Jim (S'ALES.\ K : ,

) . Vi \ 1 ’L' 'lz

14. CtEWEF(ISTEUrZ (Crmm‘,\ ;,p - 0 g{ h 3

15. Mbs;ém, BRIAN (Grascoe>) 1 “K—j;;mL

16. YokorAHA %ua[chx3 5%{#. ’ 5’ A 'h

17. CoNECYS, FQ&D(\,\hLm) Sltl'm . . Cpds Hahn

ls.SEQ/hF\N', 801!6 /WF 5‘> DXON‘ dlez /, ”
19.Cag ey, Kewnd ((AtcHD L3

20. GonzAcez  Davio (New)
21 fUTeHER, SeoTT (€. 4.
22. Dowyns |, Bruce (S.C.)
23.Sewaro , DeRek ((Smue))
24. M Sange, Inmes (BR)
25. BROWN., WATSON(Sr»NMuc;\
26. RersE S,EFVL( Crav.)
27. BYE

1 0,%
28. Mozad |, Reren ) }_Mp_r_h_ ' Sebastisn
o T B (RN e o Lee
30. [aw, Reen (1.R. - .
31. . BVEC j < _1__. } ig:Lmh Tournament Director
32 gesTian O e (C.R) } SebasTutn !

Tournament Referee

Form 7825 11/R0  150M



\\m.D,SSA A TEdms 1 QUZNAMENT

5035

Event SECOND(IM) SinGLES Location AcADEMY ST. CooeTs Date S 2183 .
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

LSkinner, ALex (HILF)IO-‘

1. Skinnee, Avex (Mice) } Skinne - 2. AsHiex. Hies (T H.Y 7~
2. ANE gK[ !D 24 3. Ko 0oy BeTe ( NEWN (-
3. Sex, [1inoRru (A LAS.) _Seki ki } 4,0 4. TraqFopDd, TUC (A1)
4. BYE | A -
5. Mezes, Mike (Sr. AN M¢¢r5 4§ W :
6. | ruus , Bor (wm. ) } % s | 8
7. Mess mc er, Sreve(Hr P) 2
8. Bureer, Dave ( HEK) }_LT— d' ol
9. farowyk, Peve [Kew.) . K y
10. 7 e, D (Dicx) } f A Kovolu k W

AL BouERLE fDMt-_(CHrUsJ D !/ W‘j—

12 Dic, Davio (Dovend }gy— Korslyk
13. NoRRiS , 1Y (SmyR) Uprrid £b %o
14. AMuBAO NEEE fﬂfch\ }? -6, 3,4 M crls ’
15. Geeoon |, STEVE /Wfs\ 4o rdon L%
16. Prrent Keun fUUer\ } 0,5 \ -HGZ
17. AL ,JoHN KSAA)F\ | ,( Boz&h

a\ 1%

18. Ke »€, DREw [CLFHW } F LIY\ el :
19. Do eR., CipisTian (€. H.) Lindell | o
20. L\NDEL_L. Ric i (CONC\ } ‘gf , 1 .ér
2l.Convey, En (CR\ b, - WA
2. Lo, Brsoc [(S. cﬁuﬂ}Tfﬁr— b o
23. TANNER, PHic ( TAT) ' A
24 TeeEotD o (A1) ?ﬁ‘wé i Bozenthz
25. M&Care yomn (1R ' A

26. BU?'MS, RICH (éT H3

j
}
27. BRYE . }M
j
j

30. fecetman Dant (Sares)

31. RANE
32. AsHiey, Mike (TH3

28. ROz ENTKA . PﬂuL(BR.\
gedn, ) #4507 a%al
AiA—k%— Tournament Director

29, RYE
Tournament Referee




Bmg, 'ELEVETH DS.S.AA. Tennis TouZnAMENT

EventT‘“RD SINGLES. Location ACHDEMV ST (‘OU&T\S Date S‘ZI.B’S'
Name First Round ieocong }'zl‘hn-c(l:l }I;ourt(lil Seeded Players
Tarton Deors (AL f 1. ET&;NE/L,CIZEL/HVLﬂ
- }_gglw_ 2. 1A ok, DAVE fA 1
2. BT E ﬁ,lo( 3. GQC;?:, RogT /Snuss)
3. Pazsn, Roar{S.0) \ _Barba {4 « Kim, En (T 4)
4. BYe . . D It ][Engréé 2'
5. Vemaroe , Daue (w.FS) \ ghere A 7
6. Duuate Awou [Hr. PY ; \/ghgm(@ .
7. Nodner, [em [TATY .
8. Mooez, Best (1R }@ﬁ?“ Goety
9. (oETZE, RoBeny(Shies) d eﬁ/ 2,6(5%)
10. Se y HIEL , BEN /U)u.m) } ég ,
llCQDLEWSKI,DQU'Q (Cen4) & \$on
12 Paucson, Bruce ( Dick) } 2,0-b,% L
13. Reacrer , Aer? /Co ST Mloorc 5
14. Moo e, Pon ( Be.) }W E riend |
15. FrienpD, PER (ST‘- A) Fr 3 ';’
16 Yor., \ames (crmsty | TS '
17. Pieesort ,Dhed (Seuz) ot Geclz
18. Popnisee, Gret /H £ } em’ Fulrher 4 22
19. F\,E(Ji PAUL (GL—ASB E l ‘\ §3—A40
20. TutereR  STewaar (CHN } 5, ,A = | Kim
21. ALexANDEN. PETEA(SANEN tpante %
22. STRANTZ AEFT (sr.H) } 2. 4.6 » K in
23. NppLes, Steve ((Wen. ) ,K ' g 2,3
M. Kim, o (T.H0) }*BIL'LTT—"" Kim
25. Dinpent Jom ((AREHD Nineen - e
l;‘—'—EuE%Qﬂ-E%—BOB .C/d'ﬁ‘\ } [-¢, 470 ; D ineen
27. o
_28.5aven, Acen (nrw) }‘iﬁ“i— ¥ Shoiner
© 29, BME a
30. So Lo mon ﬁMoH‘ [DoV"le }m? jt ‘r C " M
31. ‘B\[& 51_ . S 06" (4 Tournament Director
32.5teinen,Geee (M) }”ﬂ& )

Tournament Referee



FLevenTH D SS AA TEANIS [OORNAHENT

Event TIRST TOuBLES. Location CQRPENTQL S eTS PQmPLéﬁ e SLLAE3
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
VEme, Tom: | <ae |
I FReRELL , \E _S(Sm.es) Zals i LES IRN Y M
4 2. TATNALL

Szli i‘lzmltz 3. i murnocon FRaends

5,1 4. B2 A DM (01 T .

ORLANLO ,AlKE 3(5(“\‘\?_3

3. MARQUEZ, PAUL

T )
j

4. BYE
GoEHRINGEL DRVE

5. EUANS, Rict }(Cmoc\} ! one } 2,0

g
b
0 | [N [

6. ___Bie

OHLSoN , BarkY STA
- BILLHARDT, m;gg;ﬁ ) {,2, K
L R } .

MiteEn, S600 -
[ ERESHAN, \EFE W.ES)
gamti s et _mm§ P

o |~

e

- Srece =Y, \EEF g ()
- RURNS f:—_um

AoAams, "RRT

D R R - N Q(CHﬂ—‘S'-X
\—/—"—"‘"";"—“ (‘_}(C— H> } M&

12. 1 EroDEMN HALL Loy

HossE AnDAT
13. ﬁu\/u\mtf.t ScoTT S(§ C. >

v 76, %4
4. :rﬁgmf’wf“'{ﬁg”ﬁ}(“‘:‘“\} T Tower Hill
15 SASER Ta § () }( Al 2,1

(=]

16. REEP = ,
’ | Salediznum

- DEL EAED ’TDN"{?‘LU’LM‘
M}m &M) § : {7/

cHoOLDS HAP—K
17. Beass ™ inar §(Gras)

18. ié’éé%“&L&’SmeM. )
REEN, ot

19. oD, STEVE (HT?)
20 SENE mEore HeLe) A—g—"—f" mpl
_JLL

ChrRmS, ANDH
2. VAavimn, \/lNcez(‘DD\/Eﬂ\

St Nl
2 ST [Hek)

PupTIinC: thes
23. Coonc, (g § U-RD
Torm
24. Picpemnd srouri(%ﬂ\
CASSIOM ; TOM

j
}
j
25, e T b (o) | £-K
A
j
J

F\SHER-,'TQDD —E(C R\

27 - E‘;E f

. 28. HCCJLH){J)AH”EIL\C R(A’"-\ ; n;“

;29'0 BHC Male 5% :
30, G50 1 1298 T (e ) “‘“—“——? ’]ﬂ'na“ M
31 15\1 E ___.‘_.._. Tournament Director
SR S = L

Tournament Referee



Er€vew D.v.SA. A Tewnis Tooznament

Event SECOND  DOUBLES . Location _ Newgex Hicd Scroor Date S -21-&3 «
Name First Round Second Third Fourth + Seeded Players
Round Round Round

Af %%m?.
SALESI AN UM
BAnDt tor D E
ST ANDRE DS .

TrRUSKOL 3Ky F- 3. 3
1. DICJ(;.ES‘QNA-‘F»IMc (‘SP"-ES 51(;
- BaE 15,![6 X
: a
: tfog)gs'sb,%@r ?S\/W,F.f) } w E | I

R4e

DEsrMonT [ Ma M %(’TN))

ledian
- PetrR, £end A
BME.

T4 2!
g;gn.MJ ;ﬂgl);—/\l § (S"MHKB

|
—CoETES, Tors S(.Nlc‘u\ } 4}” e 2,5
} _

e N N e e N

- TrAuroan , Tom
FARBRNES, Jur Y
- FaLETON  AnTrynu 4 ST

: #3§§E.+gém /Hr‘ﬁ’->
. Cg;tl(ﬂjz, ') TOm (S’ C,> c K %‘ 'I/

=
. 552352 ?%(%Lt ?( c.e) W

MORY, NELsar)

. EZNFYA seC:»: %(H\‘-\'j
ESTBQC::)(_, HA& S

: *Vr!ﬁwwge CENE }[&Um P } 2 3

.&Txfﬁ(,’ﬁ:&)%@r P)
gUZZM Bcumsr'r%(’ R>

-y
‘6‘
And
N
U
Ir\
=

SR ER RN NN

g
e

S

——
St

N

W
A

>

et
v

*

NASCY, LT RPOM
CRauLfond, Dhu. z(
- R2RAUNE, AmdlEey Y CHLST

T RNT, GREG.
: SHFMOLD,’ DZCW ?(Dac\

o B 27y 7 We
LOMBALD mmoN Ew ((
0, RSOSSN TTOm, 7 Newlr
- DubDuhy T, (“r#ms (CDN¢3 ‘H q' It

ZZ]FRIED \ é }(C,.H.B
SrAacam Sco‘r"l'

CRECm CIELD Aoﬁmz(bo\/

éa{ fdéidhum

S
e (7
:

Y
~1

o0

T
N

F

sSTRALEd, HMikce
23. BESE&QS DEMETKIQS%.
GL L, DOul-
24. fiNJASnSOA\) K')ém ?’3(?2)
MATTOLA , KEuIN
25 finuet, - Z(WILM

}
}
o FRSEET T ey )
f 94—

3
g id‘” > ALNET
DK

27. BIE_
DeGEVET Ers NS,
28 Helmucc Bain }(CLJW.)

29, B1E
J

.O:Z“
+

REEML, Ar-,

. 6,%
30. ) el Mk (1e7) 2 QID f r ' W
31. N&B“‘(E - S 64»,‘ , Tournament Director
3 1 DAV N?_}(A\B } A 1 ) }

32. SaqAwWANT, AN

Tournament Referee



“Official Ball of
World Team Tennis -'-L'

ﬁ? YIRERAT i i o fi
: g ASSAR TErmis 7o RMAMENT
’ §F |
E,,emé//éés [T Sinsees Location éz As G o
Name First Round Second " Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

ot //5')') /2-0

1. @rafvf\//// [’6’}’/

} dro% ‘ zzc/&\/ /m) 770
2. B/gyé’/ [ﬂ ( ; 3. g/a#lhan /#C) 50
3. L(h'ﬁhﬁ urte ZP) ' 4. (>1e5ehn (5an) 7=/
.4 Pye 7 } Pur ! Grof € "
5. éa/m 5@//\/ on) 14
e . }_éaﬁh__% | ’
7. Anderjm ren  (Al) A / !
t 4
8. 5»’6 } HacTman
9. ,zmrfman Heather (Hc ietnd 0,%
10. (’/oud , J)emfe (i) E DA, §
11. Martin , Danrelt /C#,Q) .
!Zlarim

12, F‘:Amam Agren 6'4/’) }
13 70k N:ck’ /;/7,%/
d)/koss Faulas (ZMS)}
15.Zcasianie, Michelle (St4)
16. MG, /\/47‘/6 (5%/}) }
17 MC,{/ce, [Karen /AK}
18. Jkr&rc /(ECIGL /W’"p}} 33 %
}

1 b } - |
b!&' Har“f’ma'n
MiKee «

2.2

19. /}mf EMma., /ﬁov

20. ,@evw Debbie  (MP)
21. ,Dah(’ JZM'\[ (Mr)
22, //&ndvah \72&/7 (Ax)
23. B///M /4¢mc vew)

Lig I\
24.(5z2n }(eM/ /-Q’ﬂ z;llgh Le Rog
25. }3\/?

26. MMM ez 5;"6//&/ Enmy)

27. Hz&
‘285315&57‘/&% Alesey (C,Q)

} A
zz %va_fﬁn Nancy (1 (WFE) }ML " 0% W
f

_LLK% Tournament Director
31. 6 ve.

32.L6RPoy. Lawre, [rH)
i Tournament Referee

SORM #7825



B °Official Ballof ~ _®
i & World Team Tennis _:IUF (AR
/18 DSSAA TBrnnus Tourn.

Event (Sipes’ 22 I SINGLES | oion é'z/?&@ow

Name v First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

Round Round Round .
- L Suet (A1) N0
Lﬂge’f} Cundlre 55&{) —‘—ﬁ—M ers ' 2 Myérs (Sea) £-o
2. Ve

sptoore (Brv)  pa-1

sLeaming, Ami (Do) o sJolfey LTH) 77
S ) Ve

4. By

2 , 5.
5. /.,L/pp'CA ers (/Cﬁ%) ” ' ( :
6. /3\,/’@, § l\r " §:

7-/fuhw/9 revs Sarah(San)

}

f

f
spye gy

}_Mm@

J

'}

9./14{00/(;, Julie /ﬁr,y/}
10.68rap, Lyn (eny)
ill uhite, Alarth e (WF)

77 P
l3/l{gzz, c’_ao{rw (&,65)

14.Levitt; \Sunn\/ MeK)

15£/4;k Am/ene. (rr)
16. Ae//vwro Teoniderl W) } ‘c

17/’7CFMJ C/mre, ()

lSF}/\k 57‘2{6\/ (CON)} -5 %/‘/k[: | l/’"é)éfllé%

19. Sfuner 77“0&6\/ (Ar) .
20. /ap/\/ls Ju//e /7217")
21 Bwns Kelly /\9/1) !S (:
22. /d@ke /66/»7 (Mfﬁ) } M [k

23. A,}‘CAF/C/J [)/Ane &VEN)

00
24. J’//et/ /7/55\/ () } ‘9:5“\6—‘3— ! 1 {
\ ° s
25. Bya } 4. 54
Z,
28. /l!arhnez /?n[e lo (Cr) } Aadipes Mar}?’z /1
29, Byl v [ ! Ib
30 Manegs ld, Eliza (. ﬁﬂm’)} } 14\'\16_(/ Mg
31. 5}’ 6 — e Tournament Director
32. /Q/ucf Nancy (/9/) } Ruvel” 67
4 7 v Tournament Referee

FORM #7825



“Official Ball of
World Team Tennis W &

d //t5 Jss,cm TENNIE TorRNAMEN T _,
Event @/ﬂ‘{'s \5;.'; 5//\/6"{'55 Location é&,/}gé@ v | Datﬂ’g/ 2~/

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

= Round Round Round # 7’_ /8 y) /2 o
LAAS s =
;.A’df?é/sm //5ry} X T
e

. _ } /{th Yabimire \/fh":]/) 7-/
4. R\/& }

sTJefferzon ({Sea) 7-/

Bu(&‘\fld’ 5:

5. Knp,/ée \/bt//e //VH'P) B 4 j

6. ,13«@, } | 8.

7. Bafcher Liz _(s+.#4) 7\

i

85;/\?, . } Lacimore

9 //more Lindas (=smy) LZ“ @ 5 b
10.5/#ner, b‘a//l/ (Con) } D\;“H } |
knéu//lm/mlbenr{ (7aT) é g
2Gisthre  Tines ( /4*2‘)} ‘M 8 I Lactig (@

13,(/(,{7Le»ak Li1b e ﬂE"V) et EE: i

14. MorKus, M chele /&UM)} 2,3

15.Lochtens erg, /WaggléSAN)

,‘Z;neé

16.Jones, X//m (&) 74\ S‘A [
17. 5&06: ﬂtw'f\/ @u/) in1 d 1 l"p C%
18 Mad;naheitio, Chrs Ques)§ 20 RV 1L ke
19. L’der, Bec/ix/ (b1e) v (l ;{n‘faba ,‘1

20. enha// Lda"*’-’/ /cme) (4 je#éﬁab

}
lh ‘)'qll
DElN [‘ { 4
23. ,émfflnam J’énml (/*C) {ﬁii-%

24. Jefferson, ém‘tb &

25. Bye

27. /3«6 !

)
v )
Y090 W M”%—§
}
}
)

28. Baqéee Ehz. (A))

Muiae
| _PBugbee
‘ )29 5\/6 Qgrns

Lol

30;4»(#:5 Bafé/& /I/?)}

31. p\/e/
32.5Kipley, Mary (7#)

Tournament Director

S——

Tournament Referee

FORM #7825
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World Team Tennis -'-'lm-: é

d /) ﬁ JSSA’A TENNVIS TouRNAMENT
Gires' / iJMéLES i Ul D FIEW Hous E ol YAY 21

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

T Round Round . Round
Thris 77 ‘ L SMYRNAY (7’0)

1. Joannt BleviAs (SMY)
__i!ng,_ 2. AL as
2. fye } 3. BRAND Yt NE  (To-/)
.«

Event

= 5'mgmg .
3. 5?722!%pn“3§«5v (rp] 4 URSULINE  (77)

4. Bye } H 5.
Srith, . é@M 6.
S. Beul, Hs 7‘80 /) 7.
8.

6. Bye.
He¥trer, Lisa
7. B/ohd/ Mary

Aarf /dM‘
9 ﬂ/<m$ Je

eis
10. ie#sé Znnw
a Man Sharon
\ I1. , ‘Aume

12 %f::;: rtos

1358555 ”foé

l-rah
14. .;’Z‘III?EIA She lie

Char/ron +A
15. M:I/AJS‘/L%AAXL

16. éfd}'& ﬁ/l“ h9 Ahn

bacl, 7>
17. /}Mfdlear?a Lé‘,S//&

Y97
18. ‘%ﬁgkﬁas Vﬁsﬁ/m/

&/ /7.(

19. ﬁcﬂ%&é’s%l?auw
aLreT Lautrie

20.9/ss A u/ K/‘cne&

mmak, Sabrina
21 %ern c/< ﬁeb 74.’.

G in «)‘A Ann
22 ga,sey, L sa,

2. Bye U
24 LETESLN0 10 isty ﬂzes} —

25. Bye

Sen,Diana

26. %7/ 4, /”lzss\/ /AOV)}’ _-—bo_v——'zd » tél 4

27. .
«4512;2* 7 @m)} Chris | . 3.2

: 78 /nC’) );(/m bl(o ]
29, Bye o TN
Tead, Jeiali ¢ , ik
}—M—g i LR

I

st Andiews
2,%
l![ia!l'ng

3,7
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12th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1984

Final Report

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 19 after a slight rain
delay. Two rounds of play were completed by 7 p.m. Play resumed on Monday,
May 21 at 1:30 p.m. for boys and 3:00 for girls. It is not possible to begin

play at Glasgow High School before 3 p.m.

There was a record number of entries for boys (203 from 29 schools), however,
entries for the girls were down slightly (168 from 25 schools). Overall entries
were up by ten players and 1 school.

Boys-Schools Girls~Schools
1983 - 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25

The individual and team winners for 1984 are as follows:

Boys Girls
1S John Wooldridge - Concord 1S Heather Hartman - Holy Cross
2S Rich Burns - St. Marks 28 Missy Jolly - Tower Hill
3S Pier Friend - St. Andrew's 3S Mary Shipley - Tower Hill
1D Barry Chlson ' 1D Diane DesJardins_ .
Tony Eagleton St. Andrew's Linda Yockey Ursuline
2D Doug Begland _ Brandywine 2D Polly Dolan - Tower Hill

Jim Anderson Ashley Tompkins

TEAM St. Andrew's TEAM Tower Hill
‘ The members of the DSSAA Tennis Committee are to be commended for their
untiring effort and dedication each year to the successful completion of this
tournament. I recommend that DSSAA present these members with an appropriate
Distinguished Service Award for their efforts:

Ron Alper Earl Helmbreck
Mike Buchanan Eileen Short
Mary Jane Diemecke Bob White

Jim Harvey

Respectfully submitted,

C. Roy Rylander

B
5/31/84



Boys

St. Andrew's
Salesianum
Bfandywine
Concord
Tower Hill
St. Mark's
Milford

A. I. duPont
Archmere
Dover
Seaford
Tatnall
Wilmington Friends
Glasgow
McKean
Smyrna

Cape Henlopen
Holy Cross
Indian River
Sussex Central
Wm. Penn
Caesar Rodney
Christiana
Dickinson

Mt. Pleasant
Newark

Sanford

[ Y
S NN O

HHHHHHNNNNNMW#WWMWO\\I‘O

Team Scores - 1984

Girls

Tower Hill
Ursuline

St. Andrew's
Brandywine
Seaford

Dover

St. Mark's

A. I. duPont
Archmere

Holy Cross
Tatnall
McKean

Smyrna
Concord
Caesar Rodney
Newark |
Wilmington Friends
Glasgow

Wilmington

R NN A NN N NN 0 o 0w

= kN
[~ TN S



1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Boys

Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

(

Wilm. Friends

Archmere
Archmere
Salesianum

St. Andrews

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

Girls

Mt. Pleasant

Tie)Mt’ Pleesant
Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Tower Hill
Tower Hill
Tower Hill

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR
Gil Allen-St. A.
Mike Zaragoza-CR
Randy Cerce-CON
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Andy Hocker-DIC
Oliver Sebastian-CR

John Wooldridge-CON

Girls

Becky Chase-WF
Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St. A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC



1967
1968
1969

1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977 - -

1978
1979
1980
1981
‘1982
1983
1984

Coach of The Year Awards

Blackburn Hughes

Earl Helmbreck

Rosalyn Ewan

Karl Meyers

William C. Keay

Karl Meyers, James Shoemaker
Valerie Miller, Ted Wiley
Earl Hembreck .

Battle Hamilton, Rosalyn Ewan
None

Dan Oliver - -

Gene Thompson

Judy Holland

Bob White

Mike Buchanan

Eileen Short

Robert Battisto, Sue Johnson
Ken Brown, Nora Wirtshafter
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13th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1985

Final Report

-

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 18 after a
heavy rain. Two rounds of play were completed. Play resumed on
Monday, May 20 at 3:00 pm.

The number of entries for boys (183 from 27 schools) and the _

entries for the girls were down slightly (165 from 25 schools).

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25
1985 183-27 165-25

The individual and team winners for 1985 are as follows:

Boys Girls

1S Mike Meers St. Andrews 1S Laura LeRoy Tower Hill
28 Paul Keeley St. Andrews 25  Nancy Ramsey Tower Hill
35S  Jim Moore Brandywine 3 Missy Jolley Tower Hill
1D Dirk Peterson Tower Hill 1D Ann Len Kiewicz Archmere

Chris Donoho - - Tower Hill : Carron Trainer Archmere - -
2D Chris Liberace Salesianum 2D Missy Kim Archmere

Mike Rave Salesianum Moira McGuinessArchmere
TEAM St. Andrew's TEAM Tie Archmere

Tower Hill

Respectfully submitted,

C. Roy Rylander
Ron Alper Earl Helmbreck
Mike Buchanan Eileen McGrath
Mary Jane Diemecke Bob White
Jim Harvey '

H
5/24/85



1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981

1982
1983
1984

1985

Boys

Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

(Tie)

Wilm. Friends

Archmere
Archmere
Salesianum

St. Andrews

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

Girls

Mt. Pleasant
Mt. Pleesant

Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Tower Hill
Tower Hill
Tower Hill

St. Andrews . Archmere:
(Tlei

ower Hill

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR
Gil Allen-St. A.
Mike Zaragoza-CR
Randy Cerce-CON
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Andy Hocker-DIC

‘Oliver Sebastian-CR

John Wooldridge-CON

Mike Meers - St.A.

Girls

Becky Chase-WF
Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St. A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy - TH
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14th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1986
Final Report
The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 17. Two rounds of play were completed.
Play resumed on Monday, May 19 at 3:00 p.m. The tournament concluded on Wednesday

and Thursday due to rain on Tuesday.

The number of entries for boys (184 from 27 schools) and the entries for the
girls were down slightly (153 from 22 schools).

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25
1985 183-27 165-25
1986 184-27 153-22

The individual and team winners for 198"are as follows:

Boys Girls
1S Mike Tocek - Smyrna 1S  Anne Montesano - St. Andrews
25  Chris Tetzeli - St. Andrews 25  Vicki Klumb -~ St. Andrews
3S Steve Rao - St. Andrews 35 Lynn Haggerty - Ursuline
1D John Veschle - St. Andrews 1D Missy Kimm - Archmere
Peter Solett Moira McGuinness
2D Kevin Heggan - A. I. DuPont 2D Kelly Gilboyne - Archmere
Tim Black Schnucki Connolly

TEAM: St. Andrews TEAM: Archmere
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GIRILS TOTALS
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1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

Boys
Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

Wilm. Friends

Archmere
Archmere
Salesianum
St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

Girls

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR

Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR

Brandywine (tie)

Brandywine Omar Sebastian-CR
Brandywine Gil Allen-St. A.
Brandywine Mike Zaragoza-CR
Brandywine Randy Cerce-CON
Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR
Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR
Tower Hill Andy Hocker-DIC
Tower Hill Oliver Sebastian-CR
Tower Hill John Wooldridge-CON
Archmere Mike Meers - St. A,

Tower Hill (Tie)

Archmere

Mike Tocek - SMY

Girls

Becky Chase-WF

Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St. A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy - TH

Anne Montesano ~-St.A.



COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS

1967 Blackburn Hughes
1968 Earl Helmbreck
1969 Rosalyn Ewan
1970 Karl Meyers
1971 William C. Keay
1972 Karl Meyers, James Shoemaker
1973 Valerie Miller, Ted Wiley
1974 Earl Hembreck
1975 Battle Hamilton, Rosalyn Ewan
1976 None
1977 Dan Oliver
1978 Gene Thompson
1979 Judy Holland
| 1980 Bob White
| 1981 Mike Buchanan
| 1982 Eileen Short
§ 1983 Robert Battisto, Sue Johnson
| 1984 Ken Brown, Nora Wirtshafter
1985 Debbie Barrow, Mary Jane Diemecke

1986 Bobbie Short
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TEAM:

16TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS-1988

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 14 with two rouﬁds of
After a rain delay of one day for the boys and three days for the
girls, the finals were played at the Colonial Tennis Center in Dover, DE.

The number of entries for boys (182 from 26 schools) and the entries
for the girls (159 from 25 schools) increased significantly over last year.

Boys -~ Schools

1983 188
1984 203
1985 183
1986 184
1987 124
1988 182

The individual and

Boys

27
29
26
27
26
26

Girls - Schools

173 - 26
168 - 25
165 - 25
153 -~ 22
108 - 23
159 - 25

team winners for 1988 are as follows:

Sam Lé&ber - Brandywine
Jim Moore - Brandywine

Kevin Heggan -~ A.I. Dupont
Brian Nilstoff - Friends

Iexie Vergara

18
28
3s
1D

Scott Hocking - St. Andrews 2D

Simon Cherniarsky

Brandywine

TEAM:

Girls

Daniela Pino - Brandywine

Anita Ven Kataranma - Caesar Rodney
Sara O'Connor - St. Andrews

Jenny Hanna - St. Andrews

Kellie Mitra

Janice Albert - Concord

Cyndi Biden

St. Andrews



1974

1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985

1986
1987

1988

Boys
Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

Wilm. Friends

Archmere
Archmere
Salesianum
St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

Brandywine

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

Girls
Mt. Pleasant

Mt. Pleasant
Brandywine (tie)

Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Tower Hill
Tower Hill
Tower Hill

Archmere

Tower Hill (Tie)

Archmere

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR
Gil Allen-St. A.
Mike Zaragoza-CR
Randy Cerée-CON
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Andy Hocker-DIC
Oliver SeBastian—CR
John Wooldridge-CON

Mike Meers - St. A.

Mike Tocek - SMY

Steve Rao - ST. A.

Sam L§®ber - BR

Girls

Becky Chase-WF

Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St.A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Milton Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy-TH

Anne Montesano-ST.A.
Kelly Flanigan-URS.

Daniela Pino - BR
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“Official Ball of B
World Team Tennis W

D.S S A.A Tenrs - BeMs.,

. Waenten, Haneos (5ee).

CAien, Me (IH K.

Loiher

Event ”r' 25T SInNGLES ., Location __LDOVEZ 4.5, Date /T4y /'4‘; (138"
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round ( )
1. Sam Lewden (Bw
1. =1 ACA {8, - p
Leiag DA (5 V) } e iber 2 g RAo. (Sr AD
2. RiE z Leher 3. Dean Aewo (C.H)
§ . o) . Vs . —
3. Hawnl;o:«z Anct (We \'\1 HZU 'th-ierﬁ l-0.4-0 ;* bavin Heeov (New)
4. = ~ N . :
‘ f Zex‘ndﬁ 6.
5. Latus, Jdesow AT ) Y o 71 ,
k) A hd
6. RIE ’ 1 8.
7
8
9

Arco, Deasd (e )

10. yor SeHuLTz ke G H)
1L CutTRonA , Paue /CHﬂ\‘E»T
12. Gpad4 , HattT /J;ou)

13. Dwens, Guas, (ﬁm‘t\
14. VinJeewT , Barean (L., F.)
15.%o0ers , doun (M1 7P
16. SPeaned G+ is [Wn.wb

|
Js_g_} e

%

§

\

1

S

} -8 4-1 Lelber-Bw
17. FLzy. MNicc (5o H

VA 6-# 6-1
180ma, Dk (Tee) § 005 7) ppe |
19. Pigis | STEJE.. (Hie F\ dadiwelil 1-570-1
20.Sanow Sel, ALEv (T23 } Yol 43 L-s | N.w»f!‘g
21.Ppnrowser Hige (¢, 2\} Aol tndn L [
22. Oorpmed | ScoTT [W F.9 bé -8, b1 2:{: |

) M 5o,
23. Neosien MY d-n (Geas) Mood b} I3
24. HoooH DAu:D /chu\ } 141 \ ang
25. Fﬂnk ér’(ﬁ //{s\ | 4 H e ‘-I‘L—Z-
2. Hovoerart Josh 5 7y | Jem
27. 6‘15_, ‘ \ ( 1.5 1|
;28. Franert . GREG. (Smﬂ f @go
- 29. RYE - {1 -1
Dénb ng
30. DeAnC, HazK. (A,u'.-t\; } ( 2 {Qn
3 24z R hY: & S Tournament Director
BHE } 245 S bt D

32. Rao ., Steve . (st A)

Tournament Referee
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Event SECOND SINGLE

Location Cf*aﬂ‘t ﬁbbl’“t&“‘? ,

Dateﬂ/\% 19, 158§

Name First Round
I Witsen, Rasn. (CH)
2 RME }
3. Cromnens, Conis (s+. A'\l
4 Rue - f
5. Lenz, Biev (nc-zsl
6. AT ,(
7.Rueeis |, Hike cme
8. | pHMp~, LENOU. (L,m}
9. Mnozz, Jim (Bw)

10. e, M EE (w;s\}
L RicE |, Tom. (Saes)

| 2. SeroH PacHARH, CAL\MP(G.M)}

13 amantaces, Jees (Sr.M)
14S5cnoun 3380 Hice (Hr? 5}
15k Bick], ~Jo r (Wicw)
16.Myong , LE1GH (G;,qg\}
17. Wu itwery, Tom:  (Auex
18.5mcp, Bear. (sad) §

19.Bcupneven, Dpaated: (Dov.
20.DepeE DA D (Smu)

21-(’1‘\#!\1: Perea. (TH\
22. ickMan , T &em}
23 Toccver Ten. (Wn.P)
24. HpzRl, Mied.  (Tar.) }
25. Maapiso Cins  (Newd
26 Watr oS, Fauie - (l Z)[
27. R4e

8. du, Fopre  (C.RD }
29. BuE

30 RA MESS W pRAN ‘IAS,PNC ﬁumsr}

31. BYE
32. < puR =coTT (A TN }

Second Third Fourth

Seeded Players

L AN ,ScOT’:’/AI\
2. (1LSasd, R0an (C W)
1. Hasidy, Ricd . (TaT)
s Hoore M (B-w)
5.

6.
7.
8
, Moore
V2 A
Moor‘e -Bw
4-%,7-4
Habibi
(1.T-b

Round Round Round
Wi (Son
Z Wildow
A1 mer :5 RN
Loy
— W
Lenz Lot b-#
Lont-
Burc(s brhyg-o
betti 7
ZHQQ e
4'0'7‘;‘ Moar
Riee (-hbmo
41,58, Moore
dombalaas {9, 1144
7463 | Aonba laced
'_“!!;!Ohg é"i\‘)‘z‘
-4, b2
Wl ‘
£21, b-16-1 IA/AI Wg{(
s a5
beslyne 6757
é'i.“‘{‘ H'\ {:i[”'
H(Q vwin 62,6
§-2, 6% Hg\ i .
HZ{:(E] é'l)L"
-1 L1
1 Mawnido
(-1, 1 1,
Hu 63 L-% .
$lavin
Fg,umeswjrah &1 4T, 60
:;l’zllllb
3oy g [ -1

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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(73-:_3“15 .

Event | HIZA TimCLES Location _CAESAE Roprnay Date /1A 14, /938
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

1. Heagan, Keoial

2. BE.

3. - HAAL, DANML -

4. BHE -

5.Cain, Bire.

6. R4t

7.Davis, Brind

8.TLavlpanT T Tam.

9. SnalkT,. les.

10. dupnviwe |, Ke '

111 Zweiez, AntronYd (Aded)
12. £ 3mdeez, Demon sz’-\\

13' TUDOTI‘ HAFZ-C :

15. Beatocn, Gits

A e
14. RevnoL s, Wenneel (cQu.M ¢-0,6-1 }

16. Do pATes, ViNCENT (L-T.\ b+,

17.Ha0eH , AnDY .

18. WALKE)Y, Tocd

19.Coecs. ol .

20. 50 LeTE Ke | TH

21.Fp=ian , Dt

22. PRAIND , AwTHoN.

23.Reek. Jran.

24-HPQ(X.>EZL??C)LMD )

(- -#
(“‘AH\} §-0,4-0 ¢ t
} Zué’(er’ &4 6t
6-0, -2
CE\ T
({Mw Bovaold é-14 !
M)
(THB} /4_3 ofg Ok
(‘\%N\ 5 "
(W r S# 9 Ka ’5\ -
¢ 46-3
fjm«:« .
(Gins) b8, -2
/‘/\arg 4
(WH P} . 7’{ ;7 -4
(e p) Hdrguez

25. Fexeep, Hieg

(i.z\

27. RYE .

_tJallgae
26. Warace , Horund (<t H\ [0, L :ﬂ
é \7

28 Payi, Davie

(Chk) C \

29, BvE

30.GenE | [ontu

31. RE-

@w} )

32 Vivawis, Arex.

(c i) } _\ZL!'_iiLS -3 é-

1. Hecgan e (AT
2 Virwtin Arey (cH)
3. SpeeT, Lee (Bw)
4. ManQuez, ??QLMD\/&'.A‘)

5
6.
7
8

Hquah

§-0,b-%
bhor%‘
2 00 (%
Heqqan-AT
(-2, L-#
Margu
é'(,f"fo
(-3 -4

W6ﬂ N

£ 63 b3

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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Event F‘E.ST :DOUB LES Location LeLawane. ;*mTE CDLL—E(«E Date ‘Hﬁ*‘ ) ,CI?SJ
Name First Round iecon(cii l;I‘hirc(ij I};ourt(lix Seeded Players
oun oun oun .
CHiy AN 1. KR e oML NE
1. [
ROSE.LLU%T(H . (DO\A} {)Q\/ 2. D £t
2. Riyl=
PooizS, Famacr ‘ Z—M——— 3. CA:SPJL ROD’:EM‘
3. WiwpiweTIsd |, HATT (w:w\l (/(/.‘{m ) ézg'l,f’é 4. AT DuPpNT -
4. BHE Moy’ 3
5 IteA, PALL. (Aﬂ i\{ A { 6
BELLATDWMTE . TnAnt. ) -
P (74 7
CASA3 | CARLSS _Aeal
7. PaLA LAY, NeE( (C‘Hﬁ) d’l\ 4’2 63
WeAsL, Red. (- r ‘
8 Breripcanay, Jose. (Sead T4, 86 1.5 ajpg
9 Cu%h.;blca;ﬂ“lc Do B - (CK\ ! —l=
T L, (a1 . /A
Nuu.s-ru:—‘\', MG __WFs ¢ ‘;' hée
10. yengann, Lev €. (W'.‘:fs 4-b 6341 ! ,Eﬁ
| 111 LTy, SEETT (1 py ;
§ KLINGE | SEAN $al et
| 12. papr, Tom (Sae) dfIt wWESs
| 13, Bosree i ine  ow. -3
ComMm BALREER, Jam 7. . _n 2k b
| 14 [casianeg. MALC. ST M) -1, 1-b Mé‘K
| MAC Doweruns, GLed -
15. p=cmnEn jesse. e Mgk W 1-8
SAaunN DS '@nmw (e r\t ——D— \
16. Tocren . crre. (H<E [ b\
EPPIHINELT =05, ( \ WFs
17. e2piv men, Daw M. ) ‘ﬂ
PraLs, Joud G M 57,(-3 b-2
18. freevwovo Teeo. (e 7,5 R 1ot ’
M [ Y L3 - -
Ltens, NeeT (e T2 61,670
20. LA AN, RoAD AT M A'T,
Helmerly,  BAQs ' o - S
21. MiLemn C NS (,\]Ew\ 2 é" é'%’
TS, Sten okl (1. } _NZw \

22. Donoro, CEAEE - 3 K

LES R Y NDSEY, Scm_'(jr 7 f,? b k-0 é f
23. LiepeL, ScorT W P r (o

WINFEIC R, [KiH _ &: }
248 8ck  Tam (A.T) [-¥ b-o AI
= ‘%?_‘u‘:’i HERk, P Gowi
A M '
26. Kipe , opals @)nc_\

pa—
k\

>

Y
o~
==
<
=

27. Y€ - .

1 28. g@?:i&g—}oﬁm (S‘t.A\} _itL i 5«
B ( N

30 Eooen BT Goas | 2 g

31 (,%\1 = —-/—5%;— Tournament Director
R T I B

Tournament Referee



D SSAA, Teanis - BoYs .

31.
r\cc,(_\m»)3.c1ésco‘rv S#A S 6704
32. Q,.tgppfmnﬁp‘f Yren (5. A

Event SEcanO PDoolAres - Location LALE Foreat thon Scernatl
Name First Round iecong };fhlr(?i l;‘oung Seeded Players
oun oun our
Acciby, Dacws . Sv. ANDRZwWS.
1. c.W) '
. g"""‘“"“’; Lo ( } 4 2. Capg Hewtupreal -
. 1€ i \, I
LeE, Cpixen - Z '7/;1 3. Bamand sdiwE
3. bugomt, Bite (TA‘F.\ 'Tf,——('- ) 24 L L 4 Crpcopn .
4, Ry / — T Ixg 3.
Fiewes, s _ . 6.
5. Went2 . TEE (A1) AT ISR Y Ts 7.
6. 8\1'& } - A 'I/ f‘b- a?/ ..
ANDELSON , “Tom -
7. Howtoown  Ceanic. (‘S-P*”\ d L-3 b-v
SHEHA N, HiKe , ( ’aé '
8. Facendan, pric \d.as) dEit: A I
R T AN T
. L OMAN - -
10, G NN DD Iy 3}_4_311./__ 4»1,,(,—%7—{
- W DIUNT, l:fuu g -0,07.6 B/
o vl bl
J 11. ‘;%Eé?;blﬁ‘bﬂk() [5"\1) 5{}“ } L_o‘(’_o
-4 Y
12. Ln°(’lu CaTT 3}&) (a) LN)} IR
13. CavnrNew, \-lru’c'. (g_ﬁ N N \‘c ° __.M_
Q) )Cl /“?J@Dl‘" ) [
14. Mon A RN, Keusd (‘ __ﬁé(__ 7"‘{ 6-%
DS Mt FLANC Cretes)f gy - 44|
EI\VING Brunsd [ 2
15. compactaa, fewmes (St H) SN L-0 42
HA D, PAELD ( AL !
16. cnpPoce, =7ELE L. FB} DEft S
17 FresTuoo), LE. ( TA
- \pnscA TR W P , V
18, PALMBNTSTEIE. (1+.2) o (7 {2, (-2~
e e R
I e
19. Tez Ren . prs) ) -
20. S itraSund, KF*\/~ (’ 2\} WFES o, 52
HUuRAA, DAy D ( 12
21, HrmwesTT, CHee: ( 2. DIt —A-f-’—[l—-
ONEG | HANLL . CA 4R [-2 L-if
A1, doN 2 A W
22. AZpMAL, TEM Doud "2 08
23 ‘L‘{\LL Y 01!6\_ (0_0 ! _AEL
LOBLoyw, SceTTv Mo -2, b0
D GrouAnnlT STEPE __ﬁC_’L_
24. J_oaa—‘us\m LIT=: (ancwy 7-463 S+ A
25 SARTOY, RAET (Y \ -
Hurmd, Saoand ER~ L% L0
Vetrei, TULLGA . _MIE I
26. S TE= NG, MIKE- H.\»\ {43 } M
{
27. Rve .
e, AN TH 6‘25 6'%
28 Qomnscricd +AETE C’T‘«H\ } 4
29. BYE . d
GANTEA, BRIAD. MK (-0 b-\
30. Linpseu, Sean @L‘m} ? st A |
= A Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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World Team Tennis ﬂL

d\'r (6

S*‘ A e
Event \ — 6”\“«{34 €S Location 6\"5‘* :‘S“:(\\”\,
Name First Round ieconéi l’{l’hirczi I}:oung Seeded Players
oun oun oun
‘ [PRo  DAALELA (@R‘\\)
1 A R0
Puio D N LA [Q‘*‘f}} Co 2SCHATER ~TinA ((CR)
2. BNE l Z WM Michewg  /NEW)
slanened A (W) ne ey «pongns Can )
4.__BE fin ,
5. Waesiz @ Jendy 1 L2 7
py A ) i .
6. b“E‘:’ / /‘/ - ._,.!, - 8
T UKAKIS | T L ENN /c:sr\\)»-\ {2, -2
8. {3MNE Fro
NN Micnsine [REMN, 62, b2
3
\lOT’Q_\z \:\XGNB\B /\Nr) } b-18-2 L o1
11L.Moeee, W2 mm ) o
’ :E ” 4 -
127e e, PAY f%NJ)[ 7-5 41 | B2l
13.Eey Teuny (s_w{\ £ 3y L1 -2
4R wore, ¥etw (cue) } -h4-! EZ&(ég |
15. Baxiel, AN Era) Bag e ¢l L7
16. ?Q\‘\'c_»«.‘r‘v We @M’@} 6-0,6-1 7
17. o< ad
CbNNO,‘Li :‘fMUCK\IAQC\ d N
18 pewens Teudd (Goc)f 7y Q,Q 1l
19TRNLR LAu2S f’\-ﬂ - ‘j;'b,\
200.0A8N L. Sheh (€T M\ } el B
\ ¥ 7-5,4-3 [!lo Nk
2l. @AcTun2 A SN AN B o tiam b: 7-6 41
tlampd >
22')Ef“r~\ \!(—J\n\\l (MTQ b-n e e |
23. 3BN\E Mon s e Lt (-t _
24Menpoe camh ) Flandudn
25. RAE Ny
WALKER. £l e300
26. \NALVER TeAn (A } | |
27. ® Fanidde
al= npadn) | 60 10
28 Fangan), Keenie /Mls) 1
129. BNE
Ramsey (-3 b4
30. P}\ mseN MCwCué(\.SER\} J oA
31 B\E ) Hahatd Tournament Director
- < @ -5 (-3
32800AF 2R Tk QRN }‘”MWWV b

Tournament Referee



*Official Ball of
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6\EL%'

Event ‘—2/' 6 \ & QLE E::? Location 6‘” L ,L (;‘:‘ (‘;."' ') \!\S

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

Round Round Round \i B (
- ~ 2 e INoY Drewe itz ST A)
L2ae Mecan (’L"}"Fz*\“e 2. Rave Ceey

) %\\E Z_gj_«é”___ 3. \)Er\hiM'AQ A papss (R

3. j),ﬂ\_\_\% T ¢ mr\\\f (5Q,\l Paitios ) é’ﬁaL" 4. eFom ) aASTH ((_,O.N)

4. RNE K1y "

5.,&1\9\»&!‘,??‘ LT é‘cﬁ)gur\‘«i{)?ﬁ /«2,5—2 7:

. e | —————§ o s

T \RT oSt L AaA (el , §-0,4-3

8. Cantr vy —E ,..\,._W' (A:AN\} W | ﬁave

9.1 ET me'm\ W (CQM}! t, Lworth 63 1.%

10.57ad el 2:3:8 (CRe §-0 4=\ Lok
T?EILCONPM? L\’ Maen (pecy / ”u § 4-%,b-3~

12. Tewned, oo ;@ﬁm’—(M‘\L‘} (-2 (-0 [é’t{ M

13.Guoeee_Sered  (Tw) ibez (3, b4

14. \Aqm _emer (\NMP\} t55-2 | Bualee

ISTM\'K'—C!.\ A LLEELA (W~ E) Fanikell bt L2

16-\/\!&1'@%}3\\ Eramnax (AN } 7.5 4-2 V Kat

17. L—oqae»cw‘ K&s-ve'l (<7 \ ZrN21ardn mi
181 sverie Naea (CA(A,} (-2, L # g_fr e ns-6 b2
19. Nawiea: Wv—-\sm - A x . 2

20’Tr‘f M SHINIS N ELWV\»,&.} ) !é itz Do

YA mER L\A\.&A {Ne WY
22.Cc1T A ARD Q\MD‘( (C_'\'P( }
23. Eenel S AT (MY
24\ g ppraonnmp N\WA(CQ\ }
25. RiE '

26. 4pELL She LG buemy™ )

Vank ffarzfma

4-q L-%

~

/TFLe NN
27. EAE })&A‘\} s -1 6l

28 NATeod . Acm.cx{ (St

L/ah Dé’h éfiz

\ERSo N  $-©
30. ?‘EQQ,O& \,Fr\e (= m\l)} ? ’
31. BNE i ij’ b:’i( Tournament Director

T
L

. 5‘ !"\ PN
32-\‘ OAD Zal £ ?.T M{AJ’&% *}"’——— e

Tournament Referee
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Gwres

GLis ow)

G
-E

Event 3‘:’ 6‘N6L65

Location .
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round . (
1.OCerang R STA)
].\I\iovﬁ(;x‘}\'dl\\:: (CQ—\}: a 2 \N N Gom (::Q)
2. RNED l MI 1 3 E AL Dy
3. Mo (L(")\:\\ e ‘SPrh\\l N\()(ZQOV\)) IZ AMNNTZ RS LE—G‘\{)
A 5.
4. EAW ZM/] 6
5. > e \S '
Naco, K‘”“i BEY ooy AT
6. o™ !C / 8.
TCong s Cannnls (\z\w. Comeeis | 44,4
8. T 4.
9. EnserL AL SA /Dc\l ;,v( Lt
\10-3@;&\ —Deb (ma 34 §-1,b-2 F Sulkner
11 TJAU\\_‘LQG;QT‘T!&A ' (;,l M\ -2 (-2
12.leMesnd, Missy (M\\- 4 , b | e
13.5HiE  LISA f‘m) 57,43 4-4—
14. pusron  Maaie ﬁ{:k ‘ 0.6-0 | Sdon
IS.CQ Qéo‘ t)\Q_\é'\'\'% (‘: M\\ 7_4 g7 é—o
16. Ty JAcuE ('rsArT L8703 'y
17.Mpam e Caenenin Cﬁ kee L czv\:f
- \ ¥ Q m"n -6, 6"
18. Ar = Lorpr) ARSD &\\M ELENTL | o,
19. -\lAM\L.'Torﬁ‘ <ar«\‘>! E' |’*;L ‘350
20. 2aced e, DETnE La PN Hawi o
21. M\)L\_""" L.OQ-\ ("T-p) 4,2 L,.[
lH ‘] c !
22. M@ P =wE LA (A\\ dEIt Wate s
23 BNE 2
\AATS RS 6,b-0
24.\NATERS f'l\msf\! (6Q Q‘[‘ -
5. S\ bw\*-rorl b2, by
26. SWTTQA) Swazon (WP Lvo
2. BAE LNp 2 ) b 2 s
28. 1Ny AS  TnAy [uR 4
Ne - Clanoac
BB 7} Semaito bt -2
30.8cmpan e ghveore | SCUY } ? '
31. —B\\E o » -é?—é-lz-ﬁ-?jr Tournament Director
32. O padno s, S35 /

Tournament Referee



“Official Ball of
World Team Tennis

Cres

A~ .
Event \S’ L_) DUWBLEDS Location @ NERASTIANA }"\‘ Ve
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
1 -DQD.‘E&E;\\'TK\ ‘”?E LNG‘;C:.\;: Ceon) LST ANKNREW G
T = } e 2. CodCuR™y
2. %‘\—\é Z ____Q‘_D_'\A_ 3. RO ANT IWINEG
MAeTIN, SLwse 4. CR '

3. centRELA | CANDRCE 67*? TAT ) é.qf\(,-‘}

4. BAC 2
S CoseaNg, SwiE p / _é_/é.bﬁ_ 6
dengE ReTts MNEW) NE

W 40 /-] 7
6. BNC ﬁ{ b -

DURRLS { ALLLS ond
ManNER HYeLe s (P’\\\}\ M\L—

8. BNe
rRe. &M AN DenvsE

9. \waeeedpDed mead  (BENW) b D
10, RANDILP Te neing ‘ __E_R_\L__ 7
- e Micore (322 ‘_.ké.;; Eg\{
T HARENST AT E Y (wep) |1
' w»\( bl

\NARoNE 5&&32\2‘{‘ A my
12. a exAnngdas Ecen A (M‘VPT b4 b3
VEEESSE  “HaaEN '
13. Ko !

Ny
14. gu%civf)eu. Kﬁd\;’t‘ ["c&#

%
|
scuenes (ﬂ‘}__gﬂ_g—— (-2, (!
%
}

AN, ERiN é'z“.z g@&.
15. ZelebEdcion mme (TMY ) 130 )
’ 6. FIRDLAY LisA - v
| - Lo, GLdRA CD“\ (-2 ,‘;{/A
17. GEAE% N5 na ey :
[BSALVA \ TRIRA i o bo b2
A1 2 v, Ly K ) (-5 1% - 1]
MRALLaY, Correeen) i s
19. coeenl _BraN (N d&ﬁf -3 L-4
SN AN £ ve
20. ?‘Ex‘?&iif.&u‘ ‘rie:_\‘ (EA” ) g ‘7_;' IL[
21. ‘E?&;AQ;QEN%;L&R“&Y% (<) (S'Q ~ 3 [
ARNOS  Carnme ”7,5’ o772
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16TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS-1988

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 14 with two rounds of
After a rain delay of one day for the boys and three days for the
girls, the finals were played at the Colonial Tennis Center in Dover, DE.

The number of entries for boys (182 from 26 schools) and the entries
for the girls (159 fram 25 schools) increased significantly over last year.

Boys - Schools Girls - Schools
1983 188 -~ 27 173 - 26
1984 203 - 29 168 - 25
1985 183 - 26 165 ~ 25
1986 184 - 27 153 - 22
1987 124 - 26 108 - 23
1988 182 - 26 159 ~ 25

The individual and team winners for 1988 are as follows:

Boys Girls
Sam Leiber - Brandywine 1S Daniela Pino -~ Brandywine
Jim Moore - Brandywine 2S Anita Ven Kataranma - Caesar Rodney
Kevin Heggan - A.I. Dupont 35 Sara O'Connor - St. Andrews
Brian Nilstoff - Friends 1D Jenny Hanna - St. Andrews

Lexie Vergara

Kellie Mitra

Scott Hocking - St. Andrews 2D Janice Albert - Concord
Simon Cherniarsky Cyndi Biden

Brandywine

TEAM: St. Andrews



17th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1989
Final Report
The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 13 with two rounds of play. After a
rain delay of one day, the finals were played at the Delaware Field House Courts.

The number of entries for boys was (156 from 24 schools) and the entries for the
girls was (159 from 24 schools).

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25
1985 183-27 165-25
1986 184-27 153-22
1987 124-26 108-23
1988 182-26 159-25
. 1989 156-24 159-24

The individual and team winners for 1989 are as follows:

Boys Girls

1s Brint Morrow - Friends ' 1s Tina Schafer - Cape Henlopen

3 Richard Habibi - Tatnall 2s Mary Wolfenden - Brandywine
| 5S Dan Chilton - Tatnall 3S Cristy Nardi - Newark
| iD Brian Bilstoft - Friends 1D Stephani Brennelsen - Brandywine
§ Lexie Vergma Denise Riebman
| 2D Zach Zehner - St. Andrews 2D Cynthia Roselle - St. Andrews
| Khalid Al-Faisal Emily Balentine

TEAM: St. Andrews TEAM: Brandywine
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1974

1975

1976
1977
1978

1979

1980

1981
1982
383
284

1985

1986
1987
1988

1989

Boys

Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

Wilm. Friends

Archmere
Archmere
Salesianum
St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews
St. Andrews
Brandywine

St. Andrews

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

#1 Singles Champions

Girls Boys

Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR

Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR

Brandywine (tie)

Brandywine Omar Sebastian-CR
Brandywine‘ Gil Allen-St. A..
Brandywine Mike Zaragoza-CR
Brandywine Randy Cerce-CON
Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-GR
Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR
Tower Hill Andy Hocker-DIC |
Tower Hill Oliver Sebastian-CR
Tower Hill John Wooldridge-CON
Archmere Mike Meers - St. A.

Tower Hill (Tie)
Archmere Mike Tocek - SMY

St. Andrews Steve Rao - St. A

St. Andrews Sam Lieber - BR

Brandywine Brint Morrow - WF

Girls
Becky Chase-WF

Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St. A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heathexr Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy - TH

Anne Montesano -St.A.
Kelly Flanigan - URS.
Danieloa Pino - BR

Tina Sehafer - CH
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1989 Hugh Mitchell, Licky Randolph

COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS
1967 Blackburn Hughes
1968 Earl Helmbreck
1969 Rosalyn Ewan
1970 Karl Meyers
1971 . - William C. Keay
1972 Karl Meyers, James Shoemaker
1973 " Valerie Miller, Ted Wiley
1974 Earl Hembreck
1975 Battle Hamilton, Rosalyn Ewan
1976 None
1977 Dan Oliver
1978 Gene Thompson
1979 Judy Holland
1980 Bob White
1981 Mike Buchanan
1982 Eileen Short
1983 Robert Battisto, Sue Johnson
1984 Ken Brown, Nora Wirtshafter
1985 Debbie Barrow, Mary Jane Diemecke
§ 1986 Bobbie Short
| 1987 Dan Cook
| 1988 Jim Harvey, Joe Birch
|
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